<u>MANISTEE TOWNSHIP</u> <u>MANISTEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN</u>

NOTICE OF Change of Time for Regular MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Manistee Township Planning Commission will hold the regular meeting on Wednesday, July 17, 2024, immediately following the Public Hearing which begins at 9:00 a.m. at the Manistee Township Hall, 410 Holden Street, Manistee, Michigan 49660. The purpose of the regular meeting will be to consider an amendment to the Manistee Township Zoning Ordinance and to conduct any other business that properly comes before the Planning Commission.

This Notice was posted at the Manistee Township Hall on July 1, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. in accordance with Michigan's Open Meetings Act.

By:_____

Zoning Administrator Manistee Township 410 Holden Street Manistee, MI 49660 <u>Manisteetwp@gmail.com</u> (231) 723-6507